TRADEMARKS ONLY

102520554 BOX ASSIGNMENTS TRADEMARKS ONLY

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Industrias Zelu, S.L. Diesel Service & Sales Co. Inc. Ctra. de Irun, km. 6,5 31194 Arre (Navarra) Spain Entity: Entity: Individual Individual(s) Association Association General Partnership General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Limited Partnership x Corporation of Utah Corporation x_Other Company of Spain Other Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic attached? Yes X No Representative designation is attached: X Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes X No X Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Merger Date of Execution of Assignment: June 12, 2003 Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? U. S. Reg. No. 1,866,907 __ Yes <u>X</u> No 2003 AUS Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 6. Number of applications and registrations 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document involved: Name: Gary M. Nath 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 (X) Enclosed Internal Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (charge any required fee or credit overpayment) Street Address: 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W. 8. Deposit Account No. 14-0112 Sixth Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account) City: Washington D.C. Zip: 20005-1503 State:

08/06/2003 ECOOPER 00000167 1866907

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signed on: <u>ANAUS+ 6, 2003</u> (date

Gary M. Nath, Esq.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1____

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diesel Service & Sales Co., Inc. ("Assignor") a US corporation, whose business address is 4235 So. 500 West. Salt Lake City, UT 84123, Is the owner of the trademark "KLAM" in class 12 in connection with "brake components for land vehicles; namely, electric retarders and parts thereof" and of U.S.Registration No. 1,866,907 for the mark and of the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Industrias Zelu, S.L.("Assignee"), a Spanish company, whose business address is Ctra. de Irún, km. 6,5 31194 Arre (Navarra) is desirous of acquiring said U.S. Registration No. 1,866,907 "KLAM" and the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark U.S. Registration No. 1,866,907, and the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

DIESEL SERVICE & SALES CO., Inc.

By: /////

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

Print name: Mr. James Hellstrom.

Print title: Vice President Operations.

Date: 6-12-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0322

e VIM HELLSTECKY